
Appendix C – Investments by the Kent and Medway Business Fund (KMBF) 

and the Kent Life Science Fund (KLS): 2017 to Date 

 No. of Investments Investments £ 

Loans (Kent and Medway Business Fund) 73 £8,365,449 

Equity (Kent Life Sciences Fund)  10 £4,100,000 

Total 83 £12,465,449 

KMBF\KLS Jobs Created FTEs 165 

KMBF\KLS Jobs Protected FTEs 59 

* FTE=Full-Time Equivalents 

Kent and Medway Business Fund (KMBF) 

Company District Awarded £ 

Alliance Building Company Contracts Ltd Folkestone and Hythe £100,000 

Anaiah Healthcare Ltd Thanet £500,000 

Ancon Technologies Ltd  Canterbury £106,000 

Aquafuel Research Limited Ashford £50,000 

Aquaread Limited Thanet £70,000 

Autumna Limited Tunbridge Wells £200,000 

BK Fire Limited Medway £50,000 

Blockhead HQ Ltd Tunbridge Wells £139,750 

Car Paint Supplies Ltd Dover £50,000 

Castra Leisure Limited Canterbury £90,000 

CDSL Limited Sevenoaks £50,000 

Centauri Therapeutics Limited (1) Dover £500,000 

Centauri Therapeutics Ltd (2) Dover £250,000 

CHALKUK Ltd Thanet £50,000 

Cognitas Global Limited Dartford £95,000 

Corkk Ltd Canterbury £50,000 

CRA Group Limited Dartford £86,000 

Dassie Décor Ltd Tunbridge Wells £250,000 

Digital Taxonomy Limited Thanet £90,000 

Dom Education Limited Medway £50,000 



Earthstone Landscapes Limited Dover £70,000 

Enigma England Ltd Tonbridge and Malling £100,000 

Enigys Trading Limited Dover £500,000 

Evogro Ltd Tonbridge and Malling £150,000 

Fortico Limited Tonbridge and Malling £75,000 

Generation Digital Limited Tunbridge Wells £95,000 

George Cursons Ltd Canterbury £100,000 

Gordon Engraving (Commercial) Limited Canterbury £92,000 

GPC Clear Solutions Limited Swale £200,000 

Handrail Design Limited Medway £50,000 

Harrison Ovens Thanet £50,000 

Hotcraze Ltd Thanet £100,000 

Ihaveit UK Ltd Swale £99,500 

IYF Trading Limited Tonbridge and Malling £50,000 

JM Tuppence Limited Thanet £50,000 

Just Pose Ltd Dartford £50,000 

Keefields Ltd Ashford £222,100 

Kleio Audio Limited Swale £50,000 

KR Salons Ltd Thanet £70,000 

Miles and Barr Ltd Swale £60,000 

Moon Lane Education Limited Thanet £50,000 

Nebra Ltd Tunbridge Wells £150,000 

Oakland International Limited Maidstone £75,000 

Oceans Green Dry Cleaners Limited Medway £60,000 

OMKY Group Limited Dartford £50,000 

PlantWorks Limited Swale £99,000 

Ponte Velha Ltd Swale £50,000 



Pop Up Coffee 2 Ltd Thanet £50,000 

SEC Operations Limited Swale £58,200 

Shutdown Maintenance Services Limited Medway £200,000 

Solar Gates UK Ltd Maidstone £100,000 

Solar Gates UK Ltd  Maidstone £99,000 

South East Bottling Limited  Thanet £120,000 

South East Bottling Ltd  Thanet £75,000 

Sunstone IP Systems Ltd  Thanet £350,000 

Sustainability Monitor Limited Canterbury £57,900 

Country Brides of Faversham Swale £55,000 

Tara Martins Community Project CIC Medway £50,000 

Thanet Community Transport Association Thanet £50,000 

The Bank Chambers Limited Thanet £95,000 

The Heart Margate Ltd Thanet £75,000 

The Heating Portal Ltd Medway £50,000 

The Hug Group Limited Dartford £80,000 

The Maidstone Distillery Ltd Maidstone £99,000 

Traditional English Pubs Limited Swale £109,000 

TRN - The Research Network Ltd Dover £72,000 

Tull Sports and Clothing Limited Ashford £50,000 

UK Cycle Centre Ltd Medway £275,000 

Vetquest Research Limited Canterbury £60,000 

Victoria Hammond Limited Thanet £80,000 

Viking Maritime Group Limited  Dover £400,000 

Wren Healthcare Limited Thanet £60,000 

Total  £8,364,450 

(1) Converted into equity Kent Life Science Fund as Avvinity Therapuetics (2) Converted into 

equity Kent Life Science Fund as Centauri Therapeutics Ltd 



 

Kent Life Science Fund (KLS) 

Company Type of Investment Awarded £ 

Ampersand Health Ltd Equity £550,000 

Ampersand Health Ltd Convertible Loan £250,000 

Avvinity Therapuetics Equity £500,000 

Azadyne Ltd Equity £200,000 

Azadyne Ltd Convertible Loan £175,000 

Centauri Therapeutics Ltd Equity £450,000 

Curesponse Ltd Equity £550,000 

Emteq Ltd Equity £540,000 

Project Andiamo Ltd Equity £500,000 

Sana Health Inc Equity £385,000 

  £4,100,000 

 


